

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umesh Kumar Modi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rohit Pandey, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar Shahi

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to take steps in the matter. Notices be served by regular process as well as by RPAD.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 31.3.2023

Dhananjai