

**Court No. - 10**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Umesh Kumar Modi

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rohit Pandey, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar Shahi

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.**

1. The case could not be heard due to paucity of time.
2. List this case on 13.9.2023.

**Order Date :-** 22.8.2023

LN Tripathi