

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umesh Kumar Modi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rohit Pandey, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar Shahi

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

On the request of Shri V. K. Singh, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Rohit Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 24.1.2024 in the top 10 cases of the cause list.

Order Date :- 12.1.2024

Ravi Prakash

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.)