

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umesh Kumar Modi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rohit Pandey, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar Shahi

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

As prayed, list on **05.03.2024** in the additional cause list amongst the top ten cases.

Order Date :- 15.2.2024

Vipasha