

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umesh Kumar Modi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rohit Pandey, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar Shahi, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

In pursuance to the previous order dated 14.10.2022 passed by this Court, list before the Registrar on 28th March, 2024 and future proceedings in the case shall be conducted as provided in the order dated 14.10.2023.

Order Date :- 5.3.2024

Satyam