

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umesh Kumar Modi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rahul Chaudhary, Rohit Pandey, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar Shahi, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of State-respondent no.2 in the registry on 05.12.2024. However, the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List on **10.02.2025**.

Order Date :- 8.1.2025

Sattiyarth