

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umesh Kumar Modi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rahul Chaudhary, Rohit Pandey, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar
Shahi, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the case is
passed over.

List on 07.07.2025.

Order Date :- 7.4.2025

Mohit