



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 29271 of 2022

Umesh Kumar Modi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Rahul Chaudhary, Rohit Pandey, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Anuj Srivastava, Atul Kumar Shahi, C.S.C.

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

As prayed, list on 22.04.2026.

April 8, 2026

Vikram

(Siddharth Nandan,J.)